GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)
15T FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING
KASHMERE GATE, DELHI - 110006

F.No.WCD/Admn/Pension/2021-22 /%AJL// 7 . f‘ 4 J Dated :
/ /' ORDER 4/20&

In compliance of PAO-XV the pay fixation in r/o Smt. Shivani Kapoor Baweja, CDPO (Retired on VRS
w.e.f. 03.07.2021). Pay -fixed as on 01.01.2006 (Pre- revised Scale), details as under:-

Date Pay to be fixed as
suggested by PAO
Pay ason 1/1/2006 (Pre-revised Scale) 6900 X 1.86= 12834 approx. 12840 | Rs. 12840 + 4200
Pay as on 1/7/2006 (Pre-revised) after adding increment in pre-revised Rs. 13360 + 4200
scale) i.e. Rs. 520 (increment)
Revised Pay as on 1/7/2007 i.e. Rs. 530 (increment) Rs. 13890 + 4200
Pay ason 01/07/2008 i.e. Rs. 550 (increment) Rs.14440 + 4200
1st MACP Financial Upgradation w.e.f. 01.09.2008 Promoted to Grade-I | Rs. 15000 + 4600
Supdt. in the Pay scale Rs. 9300-34800, 01.07.2009 i.e. Rs. 560 (increment)
Pay ason 01/07/2009 i.e. Rs. 590 (increment) Rs. 15590 + 4600
Pay as on 01/07/2010 i.e. Rs. 610 (increment) Rs. 16200 + 4600
Pay ason 01/07/2011 i.e. Rs. 630 (increment) Rs. 16830 + 4600
Pay ason 01/07/2012 i.e. Rs. 650 (increment) Rs. 17480 + 4600
Payason01/07/2013 i.e. Rs. 670 (increment) Rs. 18150 + 4600
Pay ason 01/07/2014 i.e. Rs. 690 (increment) Rs. 18840 + 4600
Pay as on 01/07/2015 i.e. Rs. 710 (increment) Rs. 19550 + 4600
Payason01/01/2016 Rs. 62200
Pay as on 01/07/2016 Rs. 64100
Payason01/07/2017 Rs. 66000
2nd MACP Financial Upgradation w.e.f. 04.02.2018 Rs. 68000
Pay ason 01/07/2018 Rs. 70000
Payason01/01/2019 Rs. 72100
Payason01/01/2020 Rs. 74300
Payason01/01/2021 Rs. 76500
This issues with the prior approval of the Director, DWCD in the congurrence of Accounts

Functionaries of DWCD. e b

Section O?ﬁce\' dmn.)

F.No.WCD/Admn/Pension/Z021-22/%9‘;2/% /;’3 ({,L/é’ Dated :
Copy to: 4’2022

1. PSto Director, DWCD, GNCTD.

2. PAto Joint Director, DWCD, GNCTD

3. Dy. Controller of Accounts, DWCD, GNCTD
4. Concerned Officer.

5. PAO-15, through DDO, DWCD, GNCTD.

6. DDO, DWCD, GNCTD.

7.

rsonal File & Service Book of the Officer concerned.
Data processing Assistant/Dealing Assistant, WCD-HQ, for the uploading on welsi ofDepartment
Guard file
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